BLACK AMERICAN COMPTROLLER EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION, INC.

2024 Scholarship Application

The Black American Comptroller Employees Association, Inc. (BACE) is proud to announce the acceptance of applications for the BACE Educational Scholarship Awards. BACE is dedicated to the promotion of awareness and appreciation for the African American culture and heritage by supporting charitable and educational activities. The BACE Educational Scholarship Award recognizes merit in academics, leadership, and special talent areas such as athletics and the arts regardless of race or ethnicity.

BACE will award scholarships of up to \$1,000 each during the BACE Juneteenth Scholarship Ceremony.

These scholarships will be awarded to deserving high school seniors and to a deserving undergraduate student(s). In addition, BACE is honored to award the Dovie Greene Jackson Memorial Scholarship (for undergraduates) and the Tommy Hoyt Memorial Scholarship (for high school seniors).



Black American Comptroller Employees Association, Inc.



2024 Scholarship Application

Requirements

To be considered for a scholarship, the following six (6) items **MUST** be submitted:

- 1. The BACE Scholarship Award Application
- 2. A two-to-three-page typed (see below)
- 3. Three letters of recommendation
- 4. SAT/ACT assessment scores (not applicable to undergraduates)
- 5. Original sealed high school transcript or current college transcript with at least a 2.5 GPA
- 6. Student bio & photo (to be used if awarded a scholarship)

These documents must be emailed or mailed to the addresses listed on page 3. <u>Applicants will be disqualified</u> <u>if all required documents are not mailed and postmarked by May 15, 2024</u>. Please type or print all information.

Personal Data

Name (Last, First, MI): _					
Email address:					
Permanent Address:					
Mailing Address (if diffe	rent):	City	:S	tate:Zip:	
Date of Birth:Ethnicity:		Phone Num	Phone Number:		
Parent/Guardian Name:		Phone Num	Phone Number:		
Do you have a BACE or C	Comptroller's Office affiliati	on? Yes No If yes, p	olease explain:		
Educational Recor	d - High School Seni				
High School:					
Graduation Date:		GPA:	_		
Accredited Institution Y	ou Plan to Attend:				
Address:		City:	State:	Zip:	
Educational Recor	d - Undergraduate				
School:					
	GPA:			,	

Black American Comptroller Employees Association, Inc.



2024 Scholarship Application

'ytroourri	cular Activities - School Sponsored
xtracurri	cular Activities - School Sponsored
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
7	
8	
Extracurri	icular Activities - Non-School Sponsored
1.	
_	
Work Hist	
1.	
_	
3.	
4.	
5.	
I hereby cert	tify the above information is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.
Applicant's S	Signature Date

Black American Comptroller Employees Association, Inc.



2024 Scholarship Application

Essay Topics

For Graduating Seniors: Who has been your biggest influence or inspiration?

For Undergraduate Students: Why does education matter to your community?

The BACE Scholarship Application and all required documents <u>MUST</u> be submitted by May 15, 2024. The application and documents can be submitted either by:

Email: BACEcorrespondence@gmail.com

or

Mail: Black American Comptroller Employees Association, Inc.
Attention: BACE Scholarship Committee

P.O. Box 13412 Austin, TX 78711-3412

All documents submitted in the BACE Scholarship Application process are confidential and become the property of BACE. Applications cannot be photocopied or returned.

The BACE Scholarship Application can be obtained from the BACE website at www.baceusa.org.

If awarded the scholarship, recipient or representative <u>must</u> be present at the 2024 Juneteenth Celebration ceremony on June 12, 2024 to receive the award. The scholarship must be used within <u>one</u> year of the date awarded and will be disbursed directly to the school once the BACE Scholarship Committee receives letter of enrollment from scholarship recipient.

Scholarship Committee Contacts:

Bobbie Thomas, Chair Sheniqua Wooley, Co-Chair Jessica Spencer Rita Garcia

For questions, please contact the BACE Scholarship Committee at: BACEcorrespondence@gmail.com